Senate Environment, Communications, Information Technology and the Arts Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Communications, Information Technology and the Arts portfolio

Film Finance Corporation Australia Limited
Additional Estimates Hearings 13 and 14 February 2006
Senate Environment, Communications, Information Technology and the Arts Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Communications, Information Technology and the Arts portfolio

Film Finance Corporation Australia Limited
Additional Estimates Hearings 13 and 14 February 2006

Outcome 1, Output 1.1 





Question: 320
Topic: 10BA Review

Hansard Page: ECITA 51 & 52

Senator Lundy asked:

When did you make that submission? [to the 10BA review]

Answer: 
The FFC made its submission to the 10B/10BA review on 7 November 2005.
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Question: 321

Topic: 10BA Review
Hansard Page: ECITA 51 & 52
Senator Lundy asked:

As part of the FFC's submission to the review, did you advocate any specific changes to the nature of productions that could attract that tax rebate under 10BA?

Answer: Relevant FFC's recommendations were as follows:

1. Extend Division 10BA to include series drama (produced by independent companies only) and short form animation.

2. Allow for easier review of eligible formats by removing format requirements from the legislation and developing a regulatory process, drawing on expert advice, to determine eligibility.

Outcome 1, Output 1.1 





Question: 322
Topic: DPP
Written Question on Notice

Senator Ludwig asked:

1. How many briefs have you forwarded to the DPP for 2001-02, 2002-03, 2003-04, 2004‑05?

a. How many briefs were returned without action, and how many were actioned?

2. For each year, what was the average time (as well as indicating the minimum and maximum time in each case) in which it took the DPP to…

a. Bring charges against the accused party

b. Formally bring the matter to a conclusion through either a verdict of guilty or not guilty, the entrance of a nolle prosequi or dropping the charges

c. Return the brief for no further action

3. Did the department or agency forward any formal complaints to the DPP regarding the handling of the brief?

a. If so, give details.

4. Did the department or agency forward any informal complaints to the DPP regarding the handling of the brief?

a. If so, give details.

Answer: 

1. None

2. n/a

3. n/a
4. n/a
�  Note that this does not mean the FFC would be obliged to fund these additional formats.
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